

Amend SB 1520 (senate committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 361.0865(a)(1), Health and Safety Code (page 1, line 20), between "government" and the underlined semicolon, insert ", including a facility leased to or from a local government".

(2) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 361.0865(b)(4), Health and Safety Code (page 1, line 36), strike "or average".

(3) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 361.0865(b)(5)(A), Health and Safety Code (page 1, line 43), between "of" and "waste", insert "municipal solid".

(4) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 361.0865(b)(5)(A), Health and Safety Code (page 1, lines 44-50), strike Subparagraphs (i)-(iii) and substitute the following:

(i) two or more administrative orders that assess penalties against the applicant or order the applicant to take corrective measures have been issued by the commission; or

(ii) four or more notices of violation have been issued by the commission to the applicant; and

(5) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 361.0865(b)(6), Health and Safety Code (page 1, line 57), strike "intent" and substitute "ability".